Document Number: 25116 For technical questions contact: aluminumcaps3@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 29-Apr-04 207
EBL/EGL
Vishay Roederstein
Aluminum Capacitors
Axial and Mounting Ring Capacitor Style
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminum electrolytic capacitors

1. Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values apply at
Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 to 106 kPa, RH = 45 to 75%.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The following table gives the ordering number for standard
version = axial leads, in bulk.
The 5th place of ordering code refers to termination style:
EGL 00.. 0 = axial leads
EGL 03.. 3 = mounting ring
The 12th place of ordering code refers to packaging for axial
lead capacitors:
EBL00GD310J... = EBL 100 µF 63 V 10 x 25
EBL00GD31OJ00V 0 = in bulk (box)
EBL00GD310JA0V A = taped on reel
EBL00GD310JB0V B = taped ammo
Please see tables “Axial Styles” and “Mounting Ring Styles”
for available versions.
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR rated capacitance at 100 Hz
UR rated voltage
Tan δ max. dissipation factor at 100 Hz
RESR equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz, (calculated
from Tan δ max and CR)
Z impedance at 10 kHz
IR rated alternating current (rms) at 100 Hz and upper
category temperature
Tamb ambient temperature
Tuc upper category temperature, 125 °C
RH relative humidity
P ambient pressure
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅D × L
(mm)
Tan δ
100 Hz
MAX.
RESR
100 Hz
(Ω)
Z
10 kHz
MAX.
(Ω)
IR
100 Hz
TUC, 125 °C
(mA)
CATALOG
NUMBER
6.3
1000 10 × 18 0.50 0.79 0.80 251 EBL00GL410B00V
1500 10 × 25 0.50 0.53 0.53 352 EBL00GD415B00V
10
220 6.5 × 18 0.35 2.53 2.10 109 EBL00DL322C00V
330 8 × 18 0.35 1.69 1.40 150 EBL00FL333C00V
470 8 × 18 0.35 1.19 1.00 179 EBL00FL347C00V
680 10 × 18 0.35 0.82 0.80 240 EBL00GL368C00V
1000 10 × 25 0.35 0.56 0.55 343 EBL00GD410C00V
1500 12 × 30 0.32 0.34 0.28 740 EBL00HE415C00V
2200 12 × 30 0.40 0.29 0.27 830 EBL00HE422C00V
3300 15 × 30 0.40 0.19 0.18 1070 EGL00KE433C00V
4700 18 × 30 0.46 0.155 0.15 1350 EGL00LE442C00V
6800 18 × 38 0.53 0.100 0.10 1730 EGL00LG468C00V
10000 21 × 38 0.53 0.084 0.10 1860 EGL00MG510C00V
16
150 6.5 × 18 0.25 2.65 2.20 100 EBL00DL315D00V
220 8 × 18 0.25 1.81 1.50 145 EBL00FL322D00V
330 10 × 18 0.25 1.21 1.20 204 EBL00GL333D00V
470 10 × 18 0.25 0.85 0.83 243 EBL00GL347D00V